

14.07.2022  
Court No.1  
Item No.23  
pk/AP

**HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

**CRA(DB) 16 of 2022**

**Niren Barman  
Vs.  
The State of West Bengal**

Mr. Aditi Sankar Chakraborty  
Mr. Ujjwal Luksom  
Mr. Tapan Bhattacharjee

.... For the State.

The appeal is admitted.

Call for the lower court records.

Issue usual notices.

Realization of fine, if any, is stayed.

Paper books be prepared within four weeks from the date of receipt of the Lower Court Records.

District Legal Services Authority, Japaiguri is requested to engage an advocate to represent the appellant at the hearing of the appeal or proceedings in connection therewith.

**(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)**

**(Ananda Kumar Mukherjee, J.)**