

17.03.2026  
DL-34  
Court No.7  
[Bench ID-1591]

**Calcutta High Court**  
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri  
**Appellate Side**

(AD)

**CRA (DB) 16 of 2022**

**NIREN BARMAN**  
**VS**  
**THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL**

Mr. Satarudriya Mukherjee, Advocate  
Ms. Tannu Agarwal, Advocate  
Mr. Debajit Kundu, Advocate

... for the appellant

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty, Ld. APP  
Mr. Subhasish Misra, Advocate

... for the State

1. On the prayer made on behalf of the learned Advocate appearing for the appellant, list the appeal on March 23, 2026.

**(Debangsu Basak, J.)**

**(Biswaroop Chowdhury J.)**